## **APPLICATION FOR CHEERLEADING TRYOUTS**

My daughter/son cheerleader at Bangor Area High school for the 2018-2 that he/she must abide by the Rules and Regulations s Director and Principal of Bangor Area High School (Banust be present at all Practices, games, events and con Regulations and understand that the violation of any of dismissal of the Cheerleading Team(s). I understand a ride with the Cheerleading Coaches, Athletic Director a when necessary. I understand that her physical has to handed in at the expected time in order for my son/da understand that my daughter must attend all try-out p cheerleading position.	set forth by Cheerleading Coaches, Athletic ASD). I understand that my son/daughter impetitions. I have read the Rules & of these rules may lead to permanent and give my son/daughter permission to and Principal of Bangor Area High School be done by a doctor, signed properly and ughter to be eligible to Cheer. I also	
I understand that my son/daughter will be evaluated by the decision of Coaches.	by the Coaching Staff and agree to abide by	
<u>I UNDERSTAND ALL COST(S) INVOLVED AS STATED IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS!</u>		
I understand by the very nature of the activity, cheerleading and gymnastics carry a risk of physical injury. No matter how careful the cheerleader and Coaching staff are, how many spotters are used or what landing surface is used the risk cannot be eliminated. The risk of injury includes minor injuries, muscle pulls, dislocation and broken bones, etc. I understand these risks and will not hold Bangor Area High School or any of its personnel responsible in the case of an accident or injury at anytime. I also understand that all practices are mandatory. My son/daughter must attend all practices or she will be removed from the squad for his/her absences. <i>Return signed form on May 29th, 2018 to Lisa Keith</i> .		
Guardian/Parent Signature	Date	

Date

Guardian/Parent Signature

I am interested in being a Cheerleader at Bangor Area High School. I understand the risks stated on the previous page. If I am elected, I will abide by the Rules and Regulations set forth by the Cheerleading Coaches, Athletic Director and Principal of Bangor Area High School(BASD). I will be Spirited, Cooperate with the Coaching Staff and My Team. Do all my assigned weekly duties and stay committed to the squad(s). I understand if I decide after I tryout that I do not want to participate for the season I will be unable to tryout for the Team in the 2018-2019 season.

I also understand that if I am caught breaking any of the Rules and Regulations that the Cheerleading Coaches have the right to dismiss me from the Cheerleading Squad at their discretion. Return signed form on May 29th, 2018 to Lisa Keith

Candidate's Signature	Date Date	
Guardian/Parent Signature		_
Guardian/Parent Signature	 Date	